TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Bank of America, as Administrative	FORMERLY LaSalle Bank	06/15/2010	a National Banking
Agent	National Association	00/13/2010	Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UHY Advisors, Inc.
Street Address:	30 South Wacker Drive
Internal Address:	Suite 2850
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2301812	PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE
Registration Number:	2820098	CENTERPRISE ADVISORS, INC.
Registration Number:	3049537	THE NEXT LEVEL OF SERVICE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 69-5005

Email: podonoghue@vedderprice.com Patricia O'Donoghue/Vedder Price Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 222 North LaSalle Street

Suite 2500 Address Line 2:

900166373

Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 31455.00.0018

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patricia O'Donoghue
Signature:	/Patricia O'Donoghue/
Date:	07/07/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=UHY TM Termination#page1.tif source=UHY TM Termination#page2.tif source=UHY TM Termination#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0824

RELEASE OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS RELEASE OF SECOND AMENDED AND RESTATED PATENT AND TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT is made as of June 15, 2010, by Bank of America, National Association (successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association), as Administrative Agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, UHY Advisors, Inc. ("Grantor") executed and delivered that certain Second Amended and Restated Patent and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 20, 2006 (the "Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") in favor of Agent.

WHEREAS, the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was recorded by the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 20, 2006, at Reel 003448, Frame 0178; and

WHEREAS, Agent is releasing the security interest granted under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases the security interest granted under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, including without limitation, the security interest in the trademarks listed on Schedule I hereto.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows -

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0825 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release of Patent and Trademark Security Agreement to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

BANK OF AMERICA, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION (successor by merger to LaSalle Bank National Association), as Administrative Agent

d

Name: _

Title: Asst. Vice Pre

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0826

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	<u>Date</u>
PERFORMANCE EXCELLENCE	2,301,812	December 21, 1999
CENTERPRISE ADVISORS, INC.	2,820,098	March 2, 2004
THE NEXT LEVEL OF SERVICE	3,049,537	January 24, 2006

RECORDED: 07/07/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004237 FRAME: 0827